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CCNPP3COLA NPEmails

From: Arora, Surinder
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2009 3:38 PM
To: 'Poche, Robert'; 'cc3project@constellation.com'
Cc: CCNPP3COL Resource; Phan, Hanh; Mrowca, Lynn; Colaccino, Joseph; Roy, Tarun; 

Biggins, James; Vrahoretis, Susan; Hair, Christopher
Subject: Draft RAI No. 195 RGS2 3908
Attachments: DRAFT RAI 195 RGS2 3908.doc

Rob,  
 
Attached is DRAFT RAI No. 195 (eRAI No. 3908). You have until December 2, 2009 to review it and  decide whether you 
need a conference call to discuss it before the final issuance. After the call or after December 2, 2009, the RAI will be 
finalized and sent to you for response. You will then have 30 days to respond.  
 
Thanks. 
 
SURINDER ARORA, PE 
PROJECT MANAGER, 
Office of New Reactors 
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 
Phone: 301 415‐1421 
FAX: 301 415‐6406 
Email: Surinder.Arora@nrc.gov 
 
 



 
 
Hearing Identifier:  CalvertCliffs_Unit3Cola_NonPublic_EX  
Email Number:  2825  
 
Mail Envelope Properties   (B46615B367D1144982B324704E3BCEED1A5B38A480)  
 
Subject:   Draft RAI No. 195 RGS2 3908  
Sent Date:   11/16/2009 3:37:58 PM  
Received Date:  11/16/2009 3:37:59 PM  
From:    Arora, Surinder 
 
Created By:   Surinder.Arora@nrc.gov 
 
Recipients:     
"CCNPP3COL Resource" <CCNPP3COL.Resource@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Phan, Hanh" <Hanh.Phan@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Mrowca, Lynn" <Lynn.Mrowca@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Colaccino, Joseph" <Joseph.Colaccino@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Roy, Tarun" <Tarun.Roy@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Biggins, James" <James.Biggins@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Vrahoretis, Susan" <Susan.Vrahoretis@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Hair, Christopher" <Christopher.Hair@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'Poche, Robert'" <Robert.Poche@constellation.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"'cc3project@constellation.com'" <cc3project@constellation.com>  
Tracking Status: None 
 
Post Office:   HQCLSTR01.nrc.gov  
 
Files     Size      Date & Time  
MESSAGE    550      11/16/2009 3:37:59 PM  
DRAFT RAI 195 RGS2 3908.doc    27642  
 
Options  
Priority:     Standard   
Return Notification:    No   
Reply Requested:    Yes   
Sensitivity:     Normal  
Expiration Date:      
Recipients Received:     
  



1 
 

Request for Additional Information No. 195 (eRAI 3908)  
DRAFT 

11/16/2009 
 

Calvert Cliffs Unit 3 
UniStar 

Docket No. 52-016 
SRP Section: 02.05.04 - Stability of Subsurface Materials and Foundations 

Application Section: 2.5.4 
 
QUESTIONS for Geosciences and Geotechnical Engineering Branch 2 (RGS2) 
 
02.05.04-1 

Request for Liquefaction Potential Evaluation Related Data:  
 
In order for staff to perform confirmatory analysis of the site liquefaction potential 
analysis provided in FSAR Section 2.5.4.8, the CPT data collected during the site 
investigation is needed.  
 
The data need to be in Excel format and include: 
 
• Uncorrected cone tip resistance (qc) 
• Sleeve resistance (fs) 
• Pore pressure (as measured with piezocone – PCPT) 
 
with associated depth, elevation, pore water pressure corrected tip resistance (qt), as 
well as cyclic Resistance Ratio (CRR) values. 
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